

THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

March 20, 2024

The Honorable Adrienne E. Adams Speaker New York City Council City Hall New York, NY 10007

Dear Speaker Adams:

Pursuant to Section 9-207 of the New York City Administrative Code and Section 271 of the New York State Correction Law, I am pleased to present the name of George Goodmon to the City Council for advice and consent regarding his appointment as a Commissioner of the New York City Local Conditional Release Commission. If approved, Mr. Goodmon will serve for a four-year term.

I send my thanks to you and all Council Members for your review of this nomination.

Sincerely,

Eric Adams

Mayor

EA:gt

cc:

George Goodmon

Phillip Banks, Deputy Mayor for Public Safety

Juanita N. Holmes, Commissioner, New York City Department of Probation